Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00002MB
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
BPH
Issued to
Boss Paslanmaz Hidrolik Baglanti Elemanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd.Sti
Istanbul, Türkiye
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: See page 3
Max. working press.: 420 bar up to 630 bar, see page 3
Sizes: Tube O.D. 6mm to 42mm (see page 3)
Issued at Høvik  on 2024-08-19
This Certificate is valid until 2029-08-18.
DNV local unit: Istanbul
Approval Engineer: Andreas Hansen
for DNV
Bosman van der Merwe
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-038007-1
Certificate No: TAP00002MB
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Bite type compression pipe couplings made from stainless steel with non-metallic sealing rings of the following types:
Configuration name Symbol
Mechanical joints
Stainless L & S type Metric Nipples BPNM1 & BPNM2
Stainless L type Metric Reducer Adapters BPONM1
Stainless S type Metric Reducer Adapters BPONM2
Stainless BSP – Metric L type Adapters BPNBM1
Stainless BSP – Metric S type Adapters BPNBM2
Stainless Metric L type Tube end reducers BPKRM1
Stainless Metric S type Tube end reducers BPKRM2
Stainless Metric Elbows BPDM1 & BPDM2
Stainless NPT – Metric L type Elbows BPDNM1
Stainless NPT – Metric S type Elbows BPDNM2
Stainless metric L & S type swivel elbows BPDMT1 & BPDMT2
Stainless Metric Tee Adapters BPTM1 & BPTM2
Stainless Metric Adjustable Run Tee Adapters BPYBTM1 & BPYBTM2
Stainless Metric L & S type weld bulkhead couplings BPKM1 & BPKM2
Stainless Metric L & S type bulkhead couplings BPPM1 & BPPM2
Parts of Mechanical joints (body)
UNF adapters BPHNJ
UNF male elbow BPHDJE
UNF male elbow with swivel nut BPHDJT
UNF male TEE BPHTJE
Materials:
Component Material
Body Stainless steel X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2/ 1.4571 or X2CrNiMo17-12-2/ 1.4404
(EN 10088-3) Nut
Cutting ring
Sealing ring FPM, NBR, and PTFE